
  

OFFICIAL RESULTS, COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
CITY OF CHARLOTTESVILLE
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 4, 2000

 U.S. President
U.S.

Senate
House of

Representatives

PRECINCT # Reg.
Voters

Bush/
Cheney

Gore/
Lieberman

Brown/
Olivier

Buchanan/
Foster

Phillips/
Frazier

Nader/
LaDuke

Allen Robb Boyd Goode Spence Total
Voting

%
Voting

RECREATION 3,317 830 1,395 8 7 230 7 810 1,686 1,205 649 55 2,538 76.5%

CLARK 1,873 351 690 5 3 134 9 384 817 602 223 36 1,229 65.6%

CARVER 1,663 246 737 10 0 94 5 256 839 710 156 24 1,107 66.6%

WALKER 2,600 772 1,073 12 0 120 9 706 1,274 886 479 28 2,012 77.4%

FIREHOUSE 1,336 118 626 6 0 32 0 138 661 611 52 15 828 62.0%

JEFFERSON
PARK

3,268 668 1,250 19 7 218 20 690 1,493 1,127 435 44 2,234 68.4%

VENABLE 3,023 521 948 20 2 164 14 529 1,128 862 287 35 1,696 56.1%

ALUMNI HALL 1,725 264 557 26 0 138 10 251 732 496 149 33 1,006 58.3%

CAV  264 485 5 1 65 4 248 545 311 88 47 833  

TOTAL 18,805 4,034 7,761 111 20 1,195 78 4,012 9,175 6,810 2,518 317 13,483 71.7%

PERCENTAGE  30.6% 58.8% 0.8% 0.2% 9.1% 0.6% 30.4% 69.6% 70.6% 26.1% 3.3%   



  

 Amendment 1 Amendment 2

PRECINCT # Reg.
Voters Yes No Yes No Total Voting % Voting

RECREATION 3,317 1,846 560 1,014 1,302 2,538 76.5%

CLARK 1,873 946 210 582 529 1,229 65.6%

CARVER 1,663 773 212 381 538 1,107 66.6%

WALKER 2,600 1,379 524 684 1,154 2,012 77.4%

FIREHOUSE 1,336 546 106 316 285 828 62.0%

JEFFERSON
PARK

3,268 1,609 488 870 1,176 2,234 68.4%

VENABLE 3,023 1,138 456 582 961 1,696 56.1%

ALUMNI HALL 1,725 704 256 335 606 1,006 58.3%

CAV  585 146 237 465 833  

TOTAL 18,805 9,526 2,958 5,001 7,016 13,483 71.7%

PERCENTAGE  76.3% 23.7% 41.6% 58.4%   

Question:  Shall the
Constitution of Virginia

be amended to
provide for a Lottery
Proceeds Fund and
the distribution of net

lottery revenues to the
localities to spend for

public education
purposes?

Question:  Shall the
Constitution of Virginia
be amended by adding
a provision concerning
the right of people to

hunt, fish, and harvest
game?


